

Grace Lutheran Primary School

Grace Lutheran Primary school has structured its school fees as all-inclusive for simplicity. Our school fees include all compulsory activities where a whole class or the whole school is involved. This means that families can have peace of mind that they will not receive additional fees and charges throughout the year while students are participating in compulsory activities (including camps, excursions and student book packs).

Enrolment Fees

Enrolment Application Fee

A non-refundable Enrolment Application Fee of \$100 (GST inclusive) is payable to the School per application at the time of submission.

Enrolment Confirmation Bond

An Enrolment Confirmation Bond per child is required to secure each enrolment. This Bond is set at \$800 per child and is refundable when students are leaving Grace Primary, provided all school fees are paid in full and sufficient notice is given upon withdrawal.

Annual Fee Structure

Tuition Fee

A compulsory Tuition Fee of **\$5,360 per student** per year applies. This fee covers all costs associated with the delivery of compulsory curriculum and associated learning activities.

Facilities Levy

A compulsory Facilities Levy of **\$650 per family** per year applies. This levy is to provide a secure source of funds for maintaining school facilities and contributing to building new facilities.

Resource and Activity Levy

A compulsory Resource and Activity Levy of **\$940 per student** per year applies. This levy covers all resources and activities that support and enrich the delivery of the curriculum.

This levy ensures that families have no other compulsory expenses and covers:

- School camps (Year 1 6)
- Subject costs, including all textbooks, workbooks and stationery
 (All Students Year 1-6 to provide headphones, Students Year 3-6 to provide pencil case)
- All class excursions including transport
- Access to iPads & school provided apps (Year 1 4)
- Support for BYOD iPad program including school provided apps (Year 5 6)
- All class special guests and performances
- Access to a range of other digital technologies
- School-endorsed online subscriptions
- License for Matific (Mathematics online subscription) (Year 1 6)
- License for Essential Assessment (Mathematics assessment platform) (Year 1 6)
- License for Seesaw (digital portfolio and communication tool)
- School Yearbook
- Strings Program (Year 2)
- Full Instrumental Immersion Program with group lessons and ensemble/band (Year 3)
- Student insurance
- Sport, including Interschool Sport

- Swimming lessons
- Prep Gross Motor Program by qualified instructors

Refund/s will not be given for non-attendance at any activity included in the Resource and Activity Levy.

Discounts

Sibling Discounts

Families who have more than one student at Grace Primary will receive a sibling discount based on the **Tuition Fee** as follows:

- Second child Save 5% of tuition fee (a discount of \$268.00)
- Third child Save 25% of tuition fee (a discount of \$1,340.00)
- Fourth+ child Save 100% of tuition fee (a discount of \$5,360.00)

Annual Early Payment Discount

Grace Primary School offers parents an early payment discount of **3% of the Tuition Fee** (\$160.80) if the full year's fees (tuition fees and levies) are paid in full by Monday 29th January 2024.

Family Loyalty Discount

Families who have students enrolled simultaneously at both Grace Primary and Grace Lutheran College will be eligible to receive a discount of \$350 for the eldest child on their Grace Primary Fees, and a further \$1,150 discount on their Grace College fees. Application forms are provided on enrolment or can be found on the school's website. A new application is to be submitted to either school for each school year.

Summary of Fees, Charges and Discounts

The table below is designed to assist your family to calculate your total fees for the year. In the grey shaded boxes write the amount from Column A for each child you have enrolled, then add up all the amounts in the grey shaded area with the Facilities Levy to calculate your total family fees.

This table has the sibling discount already calculated for you. Further discounts will apply if you pay annually or are eligible for the Family Loyalty Discount (see above).

	Tuition Fee	Less Sibling Discount	Resource & Activity Levy	(A) Amount	Total Fees
1 st Child	\$5,360.00	na	\$940	\$6,300.00	
2 nd Child	\$5,360.00	- \$268.00	\$940	\$6,032.00	
3 rd Child	\$5,360.00	- \$1,340.00	\$940	\$4,960.00	
4 th Child	\$5,360.00	- \$5,360.00	\$940	\$ 940.00	
			Facilities Levy (per family)		\$650.00
Total Family Fees					

Payment of Fees and Due Dates

A Fee Statement for the full year's school fees will be issued prior to the beginning of the school year; via email and uploaded to Parent Lounge.

Three payment options are available to suit each family's needs:

- 1. Annually the full year's fees paid by Monday 29th January 2024. Payment can be made via Bpay or Eftpos.
- 2. Term four equal payments each term by the end of Week 1 (refer dates below). Payment can be made via Bpay or Eftpos.
- 3. Direct debit a school controlled weekly, fortnightly or monthly payment schedule that results in all fees paid before the end of the school year.

School Fees Due Dates (for Term payments):

Term 1	Term 2	Term 3	Term 4
29 January 2024	19 April 2024	12 July 2024	04 October 2024

If fees are not paid by the due date, or commitment to a direct debit payment schedule is not adhered to, this may result in your account being referred to the Business Manager and Principal and possible jeopardy of the student's enrolment.

Withdrawal of Enrolment - Notice Period

It is a condition of enrolment that parents/guardians must give one full term's written notice to the Principal of their intention to withdraw their child/ren (except graduating Year 6 students). If such notice is not given, a full term's fees will be charged in lieu of notice and the Student Bond will be forfeited.

Uniforms

The school operates a Uniform Shop that sells all of the required items of uniform except for footwear. Please visit our website for more information and to view the online Uniform Shop.

Extra-Curricular Activities (optional)

There are additional charges for non-compulsory activities that are offered through the school. These may include instrumental, dance, speech & drama lessons, district & regional sports charges and a variety of clubs and activities.

These charges are invoiced separately to the school fees. For further information on any of these activities please contact the School.

Contact us to learn more

If you would like to learn more please visit http://www.graceprimary.qld.edu.au/contact. Or call our Business Office on 3283 0011